Gas Analysis
Sample gas pumps P 2.3, P 2.3C, P 2.83, P 2.4, P 2.4C, P 2.84
DE420008
02/2018
page 1 / 6
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: analyse@buehler-technologies.com

9 incl. mounting bracket and bumper *
*not applicable to 2.4C
Ordering example
Item no.: 42 63 1112 99 000
63 for 800 litre P2.83 pump
1 for 230V 50/60Hz motor
1 for pump head in normal position
1 PTFE pump head
2 for 160 °C valves
9 for DN4/6 screw-in connection
9 includes mounting bracket and bumpers
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE420008 ◦ 02/2018
P 2.3, P 2.3C, P 2.83, P 2.4, P 2.4C, P 2.84
Dimensions P2.3, P2.3C and P2.83
Adjustable bypass valve
(optional)
View "A"
Mounting bracket
Gas connections of choice
(see ordering instructions)
Dimensions P2.4, P2.4C and P2.84
Cabinet cut-out
Installation notices:
1) This pump should be installed horizontally
2) If necessary, rotate the pump head during installation.
When conveying gasses with condensate content it must be
installed valves down.
Wall
max. 30
Gas connections of choice
(see ordering instructions)
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE420008 ◦ 02/2018